TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MACKSON, INC.		111/30/2012	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS AGENT
Street Address:	111 East Wisconsin Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53202
Entity Type:	BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608854	MACKSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142988097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4142981000

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Dietz

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Dietz
Signature:	/MLD/
Date:	12/12/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=MACKSON SECURITY AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=MACKSON SECURITY AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=MACKSON SECURITY AGREEMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0551

\$40.00 **Z6088**5

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is by and between MACKSON, INC., a South Carolina corporation (the "Company"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as agent (the "Agent") for the "Benefited Parties" (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below).

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. The Company has executed an Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of November 30, 2012, in favor of the Agent.
- B. The Company has adopted, used and is using the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks, service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Company, and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof.

MW1\14129WFF:BT 07/09/97

Dated as of November 30, 2012.

MACKSON, INC.

Name: PM

Title: TCCas.

Address:

P.O. Box 12067 2346 Southway Drive Rock Hill, SC 29731

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: /fen

Title:

T / HUMURIUM Office

Address:

111 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY/	SERIAL NO.	FILING	REG. NO.	REG.	STATUS	RECORD
	STATE		DATE		DATE		OWNER
MACKSON	Sn	76-133,152	09/19/2000	2,608,854	08/20/2002	Registered	Mackson
							Incorporated

TRADEMARK REEL: 004917 FRAME: 0554